Patio Permit - Downtown Area

"Downtown area" is as defined by the Downtown and Harbour Area identified in <u>Schedule DH1</u>: Special Policy Area of the <u>City of Kingston's Official Plan</u>.

Fees are "annual" unless otherwise specified.

Fees listed in the table below are HST (Harmonized Sales Tax) exempt.

Name Description	Unit	Fee
Application	One-time fee	\$300.00
Amendment to existing permit	Each	\$200.00
Table on non-fenced café style patio	Per table per year	\$51.50
Small scale public seating arrangement	One-time fee	\$123.60
Fenced patio	Base fee per year	\$500.00
Fenced patio (downtown) rate for first 10 square metres (m ²) of space	Square metres (m²) per year	\$70.00
Fenced patio (downtown) rate for next 10 square metres (m²) of space (up to 20 m²)	Square metres (m²) per year	\$80.00
Fenced patio (downtown) rate for next 10 square metres (m²) of space (up to 30 m²)	Square metres (m²) per year	\$90.00
Fenced patio (downtown) rate for next 10 square metres (m²) of space (up to 40 m²)	Square metres (m²) per year	\$100.00
Fenced patio (downtown) rate for next 10 square metres (m²) of space (up to 50 m²)	Square metres (m²) per year	\$110.00
Fenced patio (downtown) rate for space in excess of 50 square metres (m²)	Square metres (m²) per year	\$120.00
Fenced patio (outside the Downtown Kingston Business Improvement Area)	Square metres (m²) per year	\$50.00